 Thumbwheel Switch A7MD/A7MA 45
Thumbwheel Switch
A7MD/A7MA
Refer to Warranty and Application Considerations (page 1) and Safety
Precautions (page 3).
Ultra-small Thumbwheel-operated Switches
• High reliability achieved with gold contacts.
• Select from screw mounting or snap-in mounting as the
mounting method and models with solder terminals or PCB
terminals are available.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
1. Basic Model
D: Mounts via printed circuit board
A: Screw mounting (back mounting) or snap-in (front mounting)
2. Mounting Method
1: Screw mounting (back mounting)
2: Snap-in (front mounting)
3. Output Code Number
06: Binary coded decimal output
07: 06 with component-adding provision
4. Terminal Specifications
None: Solder terminals
P2: PCB terminals
5. Unit Color
None: Light gray
1: Black
1 32 4 5
A7M@-@@@-@-@
46 Thumbwheel Switch A7MD/A7MA
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Push-operated Switches
Note: 1. The classification diagrams show 4 Switch Units combined with End Caps to create 4-digit displays.
2. The model numbers given above are for 1 Switch Unit.
3. Models with +, − displays can also be produced. Add “-PM” after the “106” or “206” in the model number (e.g., A7MA-106-PM or A7MA-
106-PM-1).
4. Equipped with built-in diode.
5. Models with diodes are available. Add “-D” to the model number (e.g., A7MA-207-D or A7MA-207-D-1).
Accessories (Order Separately)
Use accessories, such as End Caps and Spacers, with the Switch Units.
Note: The @ in the Spacer model number stands for a letter in the range A to U. (Refer to the table in the following explanation about Spacers.)
End Caps
End Caps are used on the Switch Units at each end and allow all the
Switch Units to be securely mounted to a panel. They come in pairs,
one for the left and one for the right.
Spacers
Spacers are used for creating extra space or gaps between the
Switch Units and have the same dimensions as the Switch Units
themselves.
There are also Spacers with engraved characters or symbols that
can be used for indicating units, such as time and length. (Refer to
the following table.) Consult your OMRON representative for details.
Ordering Procedure
When ordering, be sure to specify the End Space model number
(A7M-1M, -2M).
Standard products, such as the Switch Units and End Caps, are not
factory-assembled for shipment.
Model A7MD/A7MD-@-D A7MA–1
Classification
(See note 1.)
Mounts via printed circuit board Screw mounting (back mounting)
Output code number Terminals PCB terminals Solder terminals PCB terminals
Color Black Black Black
06 (binary coded decimal) A7MD-106-P-09 A7MA-106 A7MA-106-P2
A7MD-106-P-09-D (See note 4.)
07 (binary coded decimal, with
component-adding provision) (See note 5.)
--- A7MA-107 A7MA-107-P2
Model A7MA–2
Classification
(See note 1.)
Snap-in (front mounting)
Output code number Terminals Solder terminals PCB terminals
Color Light gray Black Light gray Black
06 (binary coded decimal) A7MA-206 A7MA-206-1 A7MA-206-P2 A7MA-206-P2-1
07 (binary coded decimal, with
component-adding provision) (See note 5.)
A7MA-207 A7MA-207-1 A7MA-207-P2 A7MA-207-P2-1
Classification A7MD/A7MD-@-D A7MA-1 A7MA-2
Accessory Color Black Black Light gray Black